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BanlES (Bernal Heights), from
Esmeralda Av bet Prentiss
and Butler

Bannam Place, from N s
Green bet Dupont and Stock-
ton. N to Union

Barbadoes (South S. F.), see
Thirty-ninth Av South

Barlon, from Garibaldi E of
Cadwallader

Bameveld Avenue (late Rail-
road Av), from Islals Creek S
to Silver Av

Barry, from W s San Bruno
Av nr County Line

Bartlett, from S s Twenty-
flrst bet Mission and Va-
lencia, S to Army

Cross His. W. K.
Twenty-first 2 1

Twenty-second 100 101

Twenty-third 200 201
Twenty-fourth 300 301
Twenty-flfth 400 401
Twenty-sixth 500 501

Army (e) (e)

Bartlett (Fairmount Tract),
see Harper

Bartlett Alley, from N s Jack-
son bet Kearny and Dupont,
N to Pacific

Bartol, from Broadway bet
Sansome and Montgomery,
N to Vallejo

•Battery, from N s Market
bet Front and Sansome, N to
the bay

Cross Sis. E. W.
Market and Bush 2 1

Pine 100 101

California 200 201
H&ll6ck *

Sacramento 300 301
Commercial
Clay 400 401
Merchant
Washington 500 501
Oregon
Jackson 600 601
Pacific 700 701
Chambers
Broadway 800 801
Vallejo 900 901
Green 1000 1001
Commerce
Union 1100 1101
Filbert 1200 1201
Greenwich 1300 1301

a Lombard (e) (e)

Bauer (Academy Tract), from
N Ws Mission Road nr Norton

Bay, from the bay bet Fran-
cisco and North Point, W to
Presidio Reservation

Cross Sts. N. S.

Kearny 2 1

Dupont 100 101
Midway
Stockton 200 201
Powell 300 301
Mason 400 401
Taylor 500 501
Jones 600 601
Montgomery Av
Leavenworth 700 701
Hyde 800 801
Larkln 900 901
Polk 1000 1001
Van Ness Avenue (o) 1101
Franklin (o) 1201
Gough (o) 1301
Octavla (o) 1401
Laguna 1500 (o)
Buchanan 1600 (o)
Webster 1700 1701
Fillmore 1800 1801
Steiner 1900 1901
Pierce 2000 2001
Scott 2100 2101
Devlsadero 2200 2201
Broderlck 2300 2301
Baker 2400 2401
Lyon ( e

)

( e

)

Bay View (late Parnassus
Av), from W s Railroad Av
nr Kightet'iith Av South

Bay View Place, from N s
Union bet Jones and Leaven-
worth

Beach, from the bay bet North
Point and Jefferson, W to
Presidio Reservation

Beacon (Fairmount Tract),
from Castro S of Thirtieth

Beale, from S s Market bet
Main and Fremont, S E to
the bay

Cross v.?. w. E.
Market 2 1

Mission 100 101
Howard 200 201
Folsom 300 301
Beale Place
Harrison 400 401
Bryant 500 (o)
Branuan (e) (e)

Beale Place, from E s Beale
bet Folsom and Harrison, E
to Main

Beaver, from W s Noe bet
Fifteenth and Sixteenth, W
to Castro

Becker Place, from E s Taylor
bet Post and Sutter

Bedford Place, from N s Jack-
son bet Stockton and Powell

Beethoven,W of Old San Jose
Road nr San Miguel

Beideman, from N s Ellis
bet Scott and Devlsadero

Belcher, from S s Thirteenth
bet Church and Sanchez, S to
Fourteenth

Belcher Court, from S s Four-
teenth bet Church and San-
chez

Belden, from N s Bush bet
Montgomery and Kearny, N
to Pine

Belgrave Avenue (Clarendon
Heights), from Lincoln Av,
W to San Miguel Rancho

Bellair Place, from N s Chest-
nut bet Dupont and Stockton,
N to Francisco

Bellevue, from Elizabeth W
of Hoffman Av, S to Thir-
tieth

Bellevue Avenue, from S s
Greenwich bet Dupont and
Stockton

Bellevue Avenue, S E of
Mission Roiid nr County Line

Belmont Avenue, from Wood-
land Av N W to Sunset Av

Belmont Place, from E s Sev-
enth bet Bryant and Brannan

Belvedere, from S s Waller
bet Clayton and Cole, S to
Frederick

Bemis (Fairmount Tract),
from Beacon to Castro

Bennington (Bernal Heights),

from junction North Av and
Lincoln S to Cortland Av

Benton Avenue (Bernal Heights),

from W s Andover Av S of
Crescent Av

Bepler, from Old San Jose
Road nr County Line

Bergen Alley, fromW s Hyde
bet Bay and North Point

Berkeley Avenue (now Treat
Av). from Preclta Place bet
Folsom and Harrison

Berkshire, nr intersection
Old San .lose Road and Castro

Berlin (University Home-
stead ). from Silver Av bet
GIrard and Goettingen

Bermuda (South S. F.), see
Twenty-fourth Av South

Bemadotte, E of San Bruno
Av nr Islals Creek

Bernal (now Shotwell), from
Twenty-sixth nr Howard, S
to Precita Av

Bernal Avenue (Bernal Heights),
from Coso Av nr California
Av, E to Shotwell

Bernard, from W s Taylor
bet Pacific and Broadway,W to Leavenworth

Cross Sts. N. S.
Taylor 2 1

Jones 100 101
Leavenworth (e) (e)

Bemlce, from S s Twelfth bet
Folsom and Harrison, S W to
Thirteenth

Berry, from the bay bet King
and Channel, S W to Eighth

Cross Sts. N. S.

Second 2 1

Hammond Place —
Third 100 101
Madden —
Haggln —
Tevls —
Dewey —
Fourth 200 201
Fifth 300 301
Sixth 400 401
Seventh .500 501
Channel
Eighth (e) (e)

Berry Place (late Martin),
from E s Grant Avbet Sutter
and Bush

Beulah, from Cole bet Waller
and Frederick, W to Stanyan

Bigelow, W of San Bruno Av
nr County Line

Biggs, E of San Bruno Av nr
Islals Creek

Billings Place (now Napier
Pi), from N s Filbert bet San-
some and Montgomery

Birch Avenue, fromW s Lar-
kin bet Grove and Fulton. W

Cross Sts. N. S.

Larkln 2 1

Polk (c) (c)
Van Ness Avenue 200 201
Franklin (c) (c)
Gough (c) (c)

Octavla 500 .501

Laguna 600 601
Buchanan 700 701

Bismarck, from Old San Jose
Road nr County Line

Blackstone, from Franklin
bet Greenwich and Lombard

Blaine (Bernal Heights, now
Eugenia Av), from Prentiss
nr Cortland Av, W to North
Av

Blake (late Ferrie), from
Point Lobos Av bet Collins
and Cook

Blanche Alley, from Twenty-
third betChurch and Sanchez

Bluxome, from W s Fourth
bet Brannan and Townsend,
W to Sixth

Boardman Place, from S s
Bryant bet Sixth and
Seventh. S E to Brannan

Boise (Bernal Heights, now
Peralta Av), from S s Pow-
hattan nr HoUaday Av

Bolivia (South S. F.), see
Forty-ninth Av South

Bond, from S s Mission bet
Twelfth and Thirteenth

Bond (now Dehon), from S s
Sixteenth bet Church and
Sanchez. S to Seventeenth

Bond Alley, from S s Green-
wich bet Stockton and Powell

Bone Alley, see Green Place

Bonlta, from W s Polk bet
Vallejo and Green, W to Van
Ness Av
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